

**T. P. CIVIL 1/26
RAM RAI VS. MADHU BALA**

12.01.2026

Fresh application under Section 24 CPC has been received. It be checked and registered.

The court is vacant on account of superannuation of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, on 31.12.2025.

Present : Sh. Sanjeev Datta, Ld. Counsel for applicant
alongwith applicant.

Put up for consideration on 24.01.2026.

**(Reader)
12.01.2026**