

T. P. Civil No. 1/26
Ram Rai vs. Madhu Bala

17.02.2026

Present: Sh.Sanjeev Dutta, counsel for applicant.
None for respondents.

Both the respondents were served on 02.02.2026 as per report received from process server on the notice.

Put up this matter on **12.03.2026** for reply and arguments on this transfer petition.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/17.02.2026